
* 
.> 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 0  

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

A "r6 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATIO%~C$~J~ISB 

JIM IRVIN 
Commissioner-Chairman 
RENZ D. JENNINGS 
Commissioner 
CARL J. KUNASEK 
Commissioner 

In the matter of ) DOCKET NO. S-3 177-1 
1 

FOREX INVESTMENT SERVICES 
CORPORATION ) APPLICATION TO APPEAR 
2700 N. Central Ave., Suite 11 10 ) PROHACVICE 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

et al., ) 

Respondents. ) 

Pursuant to Rule 33(c), Rules of the Supreme Court of Arizona, and the Rules of 

Practice and Procedure Before the Corporation Commission, Title 14, Chapter 3, 

Article 1, Arizona Administrative Code, I hereby apply to appear as counsel pro hac 

vice in the above matter on behalf of respondents, and under penalty of perjury, state 

the following: 

1. My name, business address and telephone numbers are: 

Chris R. Youtz 
Sirianni & Youtz 
3410 Columbia Center 
701 Fifth Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104-7032 

Facsimile: (206) 223-0246 
e-mail: cy outz@s ylaw.com 

mpcratition ~ ~ m d ' m  
m K E T E D  

Telephone: (206) 223-0303 JUW 0 9 1998 

APPLICATION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE - 1 SIRIANNI & YOUTZ 
3410 COLUMBIA CENTER 

701 RITH AVENUE 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7032 

(206) m-0303 

http://ylaw.com
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2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Docket No. S-3 177-1 

I have been admitted to practice by the following courts on the dates given: 

Court Date 

US. Supreme Court 11 / 26/ 84 

9th Circuit Court of Appeals 5/11/81 

U.S.D.C. Western District of Washington - 11/4/77 

Washington Supreme Court 12/7/77 

U.S.D.C., Northern District of California 8/28/79 

U.S.D.C., Western District of Texas 2/7/95 

U.S.D.C., Eastern District of Washington 1990 

I am in good standing and currently eligible to practice in all the courts listed in 

Paragraph 2. 

During the past two years, I have applied to appear as counsel pro hac vice or 

as representative in the following counts and administrative tribunals in 

Arizona in the following causes (if any) with the following results: 

Court or 
Administrative Date of Approved or 

Tribunal Cause No. Application Denied 

none 

I am not currently suspended or disbarred in any court or administrative 

tribunal. 

I designate the following member of the State Bar of Arizona with whom the 

Corporation Commission and opposing counsel may readily communicate 

APPLICATION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE - 2 SIRIANNI & YOUTZ 
3410 COLUMBIA CENTER 

701 FIFTH AVENUE 
SEATTLE, WMHINGTON 98104-7032 

(206) 223-0303 
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Docket No. S-3 177-1 

regarding the conduct of this matter and upon whom papers shall be served 

unless otherwise directed by the Corporation Commission. 

Name Paul 1. Roshka, Tr. 

Address 400 N. 5th Street; Suite 1000 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Telephone 602/256-6100 

The written consent of this person is attached to this form. 

By making this application, I agree to follow any and all applicable Rules of the 

Corporation Commission or the courts of the state of Arizona, and I understand 

that any failure of mine to do so may be attributed to the parties I represent in 

this matter. 

By making this application, I consent to the jurisdiction of the Corporation 

Commission and the Arizona Supreme Court for any alleged misconduct 

during the course of this matter. 

7. 

8. 

DATED: 

APPLICATION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE - 3  SIRIANNI & YOUTZ 
3410 COLUMBIA CENTER 

701 FIFTH AVENUE 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7032 

(206) 2220303 
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Docket No. S-3 177-1 

VERFICIATION 

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) 
) §§. 

COUNTY OF KING ) 
Chris R. Youtz, Applicant, being first duly 

foregoing statements made in this Application are 
deposes and states that the 

fact. 

Chri@. U t z  

this pch day of 

ydcpl%c-J 7' J&L&=-/ 

Notary Public 
My commission expires: sc 02- . 

APPLICATION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE - 4  SIRIANNI & YOUTZ 
3410 COLUMBIA CENTER 

7M FWTH AVENUE 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7032 

(206) 223-0303 
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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

TIM IRVIN 
Zornmissioner-Chairman 
RENZ D. JENNINGS 
Zommissioner 
ZARL J. KUNASEK 
Zommissioner 

[n the matter of 1 
1 

FOREX INVESTMENT SERVICES 1 
CORPORATION 1 
2700 N. Central Ave., Suite 1 1 10 1 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 1 

1 
:t al., 1 

) 
Respondents. 1 

DOCKET NO. S-3 177-1 

PROCEDURAL ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION. 

on , 1998, Chris R. Youtz, Sirianni & Youtz, 3410 

Columbia Center, 710 Fifth Avenue, Seattle, WA 981047032 (206/223-0303), filed an 

Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice on behalf of Respondents in this matter. The 

Application has been considered. There were no objections to that Application filed. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the above-named attorney may practice 

before this Commission in this matter. 

DATED this day of , 1998. 

PROCEDURAL ORDER- 1 

Hearing Officer 

SIRIANNI & YOUTZ 
3410 COLUMBIA CENTER 

701 RFTH AVENUE 
SWTI'LE, WASHINGTON 98104-7032 

(206) 223-0303 
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Docket No. S-3 177-1 

Copies of the foregoing mailed/ delivered - 
this dayof ,19__,to: 

Mark C. Knops, Senior Counsel 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMEION 
Securities Division 
1300 West Washington, Third Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2996 
Phone: (602) 542-4242 

Paul J. Roshka, Jr. 
400 N. 5th Street; Suite 1000 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602/256-6100 

Chris R. Youtz 
SIRIA"I& YOUTZ 
3410 Columbia Center 
710 Fifth Avenue 
Seattle, WA 981047032 
Phone: (206) 223-0303 
Attorneys for Respondents 

Secretary to 

PROCEDURAL ORDER- 2 S"NI & YOUTZ 
3410 COLUMBIA CENTER 

7UlFlFlXAvENuE 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7032 

(206) = 


